TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gary Lee Family, LLC		06/14/2002	Oklahoma limited liability company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avant-Garde Investments, LLC		
Street Address:	8177 South Harvard Avenue		
City:	Tulsa		
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA		
Postal Code:	74136-1600		
Entity Type:	Oklahoma limited liability company:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2089467	EXACTA MATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (918)583-9659

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (918) 599-0621

Email: trademarks@fellerssnider.com

Correspondent Name: Scott R. Zingerman

Address Line 1: 321 South Boston, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74103-3318

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 67020/98-406/SRZ

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott R. Zingerman

Total Attachments: 3

source=AGI Assignment#page1.tif source=AGI Assignment#page2.tif source=AGI Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0309

900011255

H \$40 On

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into effective June 14, 2002 by GARY LEE FAMILY, LLC ("Owner") in favor of AVANT-GARDE INVESTMENTS, LLC ("AGI").

Whereas, the Owner has previously assigned the following described intellectual property rights unto AGI, but certain potential defects have been identified in the prior assignments; and

Whereas, the parties desire to amend and correct to the extent necessary and advisable all previous assignments of the intellectual property rights.

FOR SNO AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Owner hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers unto AGI and its successors and assigns

A. ALL rights, titles, and interests in the Trademarks; and

X

- B. ALL applications to register any of the Trademarks; and
- C. ALL improvements, modifications, and revisions related thereto; and
- D. ALL extensions, reissues, reexaminations, in ALL common law rights; and
- E. ALL good will associated with any of the foregoing rights; and
- F. ALL such other rights, at law or in equity, including the right to sue for and recover damages in connection with any past and continuing infringement thereof.

The following trademarks, service marks and other identifying marks (collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks"):

Trademark USPTO Registration Number

Exacta Mate with Design 74/393,323 (5/21/93)

Redacted

TRADEMARK REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0310

Internet Domain Name

squiggies.com monthlymunch.com

- The parties desire to evidence this assignment ("Assignment") by filing this instrument with the US Patent and Trademark Office, with every applicable state trademark agency and with every applicable Internet Domain Name registry, though the parties agree that no such filing is required to effect the transfer and assignment evidenced by this Assignment.
- Owner hereby appoints any member or manager of AGI and their resepctive successors and assigns as Owner's agent in fact to execute on Owner's behalf any and all documents, instruments, assignments, and conveyance documents necessary or advisable in order to secure, record and enforce the Assignment of the Trademarks and all applications related thereto. Owner agrees to cooperate and assist AGI and to further evidence of record and to perfect full ownership in the Trademarks and in this Assignment in any manner reasonably requested by AGI.
- 4. It is the agreed and expressed intent of the parties that AGI and its successors and assigns shall own, hold and enjoy, as fully and entirely as the same would have been owned, held and enjoyed by Owner, all rights, titles, interests and entitlements of Owner in the Trademarks as if no sale or assignment had been made hereunder.
- Owner represents and warrants that Owner owns all rights, titles and interests in the Trademarks, free and clear of all liens, claims, encumbrances, and all other rights or entitlements of any other, of every kind, character and description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed and acknowledged this instrument with all requisite power and authority, intending to be legally bound hereby for all purposes effective this 14th day of June, 2002

GARY, LEE FAMILY, LLC

Gary Lee. Manager

Accepted:

AVANT-GARDE INVESTMENTS, LLC

Laura E. Lee, Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0311

Acknowledgment

State of Oklahoma) -	-		-
County of Tulsa)			
On this 14th day to me known to be the described above, and v	who after being du	ily swom, executed the f	personally appeared Gary Le the Owner of the Trademark foregoing Assignment and what aplete authority from Gary Le Owner, intending to be legal	10 ee
hound thereil				
in witness where	ef, I have hereunte	set my hand and seal the	date and year last above writte	W. S. V
IN AND FOR	1181	Wina M	anchall	
OTAF IN AND FOR STATE OF OALAHOM		Notary Public in and My commission expi	for the Tulsa County, OK res: 7-12-05	
Jest Strain III		lala commingation male	and the state of t	
State of Oklahoma)			
County of Tulsa)		····	
On this 14th day	of June, 2002, before Manager of AV. above, and who af	ore me, a Notary Public, po ANT-GARDE INVESTM ter being duly sworn, exe	ersonally appeared Laura E. Lo IENTS, LLC, the Owner of the cuted the foregoing Assignment and complete authority from Ga	ee, he int iry

and who acknowledged to me that she executed the same with full and comple Lee Family, LLC and of her own free act and deed for and on behalf of Owner, intending to be legally bound thereby.

fixess whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public in and for the Tulsa County, OK

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 08/05/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0312